



**BID OPENING
CITY OF EAST PROVIDENCE**

CAPITAL SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM 2021-2022

BID TABULATION: RFP EP21/22-15

BID OPENING FRIDAY JULY 8, 2022 AT 11AM

BIDDER INFORMATION

HARTFORD PAVING

BIDDER INFORMATION

DAMBRA CONSTRUCTION CO.

BIDDER INFORMATION

NARRAGANSETT IMPROVEMENT CO.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BRIEF DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	AMOUNT IN FIGURES	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	AMOUNT IN FIGURES	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	AMOUNT IN FIGURES
1	1,700	S.Y.	Furnish & Install 4" Concrete Sidewalks (Walkways)	Per Square Yard	\$196.68	\$334,356.00	\$155.00	\$263,500.00	\$155.00	\$263,500.00
2	120	S.Y.	Furnish & Install 6" Concrete Sidewalks (Driveways w/WWF)	Per Square yard	\$248.83	\$29,859.60	\$500.00	\$60,000.00	\$225.00	\$27,000.00
3A	32	EACH	Furnish & Install Handicap Access Ramp Including Curb Reset 6" w/WWF	Each	\$3,829.47	\$122,543.04	\$5,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$176,000.00
3B	44	EACH	Furnish & Install Handicap Access Ramp Concrete & Truncated Domes Only	Each	\$2,949.03	\$129,757.32	\$4,000.00	\$176,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$198,000.00
4A	700	L.F.	Remove & Set Existing Granite Curb	Per Linear Foot	\$40.29	\$28,203.00	\$100.00	\$70,000.00	\$110.00	\$77,000.00
4B	100	L.F.	Reset Existing Granite Curb	Per Linear Foot	\$42.10	\$4,210.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$95.00	\$9,500.00
5	1	EACH	Furnish & Install New Granite Curb (Drop Inlet)	Each	\$1,173.40	\$1,173.40	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
6A	1	EA (Conditional)	Furnish & Install New 2-Foot Granite Driveway Returns	Each	\$690.23	\$690.23	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
6B	1	EA (Conditional)	Furnish & Install new 3-Foot Granite Transitions	Each	\$862.79	\$862.79	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
7	1	EA (Conditional)	Remove & Reset Existing 2-Foot Granite Driveway Returns	Each	\$345.12	\$345.12	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
8	500	L.F. Conditional	Install One Foot Wide Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings	Per Linear Foot	\$5.52	\$2,760.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00
9	1,500	HOURS	Police Detail Allowance	Per Hour	\$60.00	\$90,000.00	\$60.00	\$90,000.00	\$60.00	\$90,000.00
10	8,400	S.Y.	Furnish & Install 3" Asphalt for Sidewalks, Driveway Aprons & General Road Repairs	Per Square Yard	\$78.07	\$655,788.00	\$85.00	\$714,000.00	\$75.00	\$630,000.00
11	700	L.F.	Furnish & Install New 6"x18" Granite Curbing Including Curb Lock	Per Square Yard	\$90.06	\$63,042.00	\$150.00	\$105,000.00	\$100.00	\$70,000.00
12	20	L.F.	Furnish & Install New 6"x18"x8' Radius Granite Curbing Including Curb Lock	Per Square Yard	\$120.10	\$2,402.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$130.00	\$2,600.00
13	20	L.F.	Furnish & Install New 6"x18"x10' Radius Granite Curbing Including Curb Lock	Per Square Yard	\$113.20	\$2,264.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$130.00	\$2,600.00
						\$1,468,256.50		\$1,670,000.00		\$1,557,450.00